Erste Kapitelseite
for a maximum of system security
EN 54-16 / VDE 0833-4 / VDE 0828 / IEC 50849
ELECTROAC0USTIC
EMERGENCY WARNING SYSTEM
FOR 12 LINES
›VOICE ALARM SYSTEM COMPACT‹
P

VDE 0828 and VDE 0833-4 defines the requirements
for such systems.
Model designation
VARES Control-Center, 2 RU  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .ESC-012 A
Indicated here is the different reaction
pattern to siren signals or a spoken message.
EN 54-16 CERTIFIED SYSTEM / DIN IEC 50849 / VDE 0828 CERTIFIED / COMPLIANT TO VDE 0833-4
MADE IN
GERMANY
37
further system components on the next page…
EXAMPLE OF USE
FE
A
TU
R
E
S
EN 54-16 CERTIFIED SYSTEM / DIN IEC 50849 / VDE 0828 CERTIFIED / COMPLIANT TO VDE 0833-4
C
O
M
PA
C
T
 E
M
E
R
G
E
N
C
Y
 W
A
R
N
IN
G
 S
Y
S
TE
M
LINE 6 B
LINE 1 A
LINE 1 B
LINE 6 A
MONITORED
6 INPUT CONTACTS (MONITORED) 2 NF AUDIO INPUTS REMOTE MIC
MONITORED NOT MONITORED
EMERG. POWER SUPPLY
ESP-2000 B/ESP-4000 B
DBA-SERIES
BACKUP AMP
NF AUDIO
SIGNAL
PROG 1
BGM
NF AUDIO
SIGNAL
PROG 2
PRIOR
ELM-106
ELM-106
10
1
DBA-SERIES
AMP 1 – 6
1
6